P22000022960

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

600384202736

S HASSELIL	20177 MAR 28 PM 1: 02	
ALCARASSEE, T	2022 MAR 28 PM 2: 29	RECEIVED

Office Use Only

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE_3-28-22

WALK IN

Keppart

ENTITY NAME Robert J. Levine, P.A.

DOCUMENT NUMBER_____

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXX

Certified Copy Certificate of Statas

Plain Copy

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

_____ Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments ______ Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) ______ Certificate of Status ______ Certificate of Status Reflecting: ______

APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

TOTAL OWED \$ 78.75

ACCOUNT # 120140000108 United Corporate Services, Inc.

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FROM:

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	Straing Fee Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
		ADDITIONAL CO	PT KEQUIKED

Robert J. Levine, Esq.

Name (Printed or typed)

6550 N. Federal Highway, Suite 240

Address

Fort Laudedale, FL 33308

City, State & Zip

914-830-8619

Daytime Telephone number

Rlevine@CBLAttorneys.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation	Robert J. Levii		
ARTICLE II PRINCI			failing address, if different is:
6550 N. Federal Hi	ghway, Suite 240		
Fort Lauderdale, F	L 33308		
A <u>RTICLE III PURPO</u> The purpose for which the	SE e corporation is organized is:	the practice the profes	
			Ø
			H 660
			HAR 2
	······		م کرد م
The number of shares of st	<u>S</u> One Hundred (100 tock is: <u>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</u>	<u>RS</u>	
The number of shares of st <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u>	ock is:	RS Name and Title:	1:02
The number of shares of st <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u>	<u>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</u> Robert J Levine President	RS Name and Title:	
The number of shares of st A <u>RTICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title:	ock is:	RS Name and Title:	02 102
The number of shares of st <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address -	<i>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</i> Robert J Levine, President 6550 N. Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	RS Name and Title:_ Suite 240 Address:	
The number of shares of st <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address -	ock is: . <u>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</u> Robert J Levine, President 6550 N. Federal Highway,	RS Name and Title:_ Suite 240 Address:	
The number of shares of st <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address -	<i>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</i> Robert J Levine, President 6550 N. Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	RS Name and Title:_ Suite 240 Address: Address: Name and Title:_	
The number of shares of st <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address - - Name and Title:	ock is: <i>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</i> Robert J Levine, President 6550 N. Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	RS Name and Title:_ Suite 240 Address: Address: Name and Title:_	
The number of shares of st ARTICLE VINITIAL Name and Title: Address Address Address - -	ock is: <i>OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO</i> Robert J Levine, President 6550 N. Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	RS Name and Title: Suite 240 Address: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:	

Name and Title:_	 Name and Title:
Address _	 Address:
-	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Robert J. Levine, Esq.		
Address:	6550 N. Federal Highway, Suite 240		
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308		
<u>ARTICLE VII - I</u>	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Robert J. Levine, Esq.		
Address:	6550 N. Federal Highway, Suite 240		
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308		

2022 MAR 28 IL LE HIASSEEF чт. • Т PM 1:02 ÐĒ (Ŋ

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

_. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

	March 28, 2022
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

March 28, 2022 Required Signature/Incorporator Date